# BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 248 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, strike "terms" and substitute "<u>a certain term</u>"; and in line 15, strike "4-202(a)(2)" and substitute "4-202(a)(1) and (2)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

# "(a) (1) The Board consists of [15] 16 members.";

in line 5, strike "(a)"; in the same line, strike "15" and substitute "<u>16</u>"; in line 6, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "8".

On page 3, strike beginning with "dentist" in line 1 down through "hygienist" in line 3 and substitute "<u>new dental hygienist member created under this Act shall expire in 2009</u>".